

# San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 06/15/2023

# Prepared By : S. Manzello

Solicitation No : CO-00552

Job # : 21-4401

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PO Box :2994 San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS

#### Proposal : Classen Steubing New Bore Alignment

### Time And Date : June 15, 2023 @ 2:00 PM

									C					
						CO-00552 - 1_PESADO CONSTRUCTION CO INC			CO-00572	UERRA CON	ISTRUCTION LLC	CO-00552 - 3_	S.J. LOUIS CON TEXAS LTD.	NSTRUCTION OF
Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Uni Pric	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amoun
1	103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Remove Miscellaneous Concrete	SF	\$14.00	321	\$4,494.00	\$10.00	321	\$3,210.00	\$15.00	321	\$4,81
2	505.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Concrete Riprap	SY	\$168.00	36	\$6,048.00	\$150.00	36	\$5,400.00	\$150.00	36	\$5,400
3	507.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Chain Link Wire Fence - 5 Strand Barbed Wire (6 ft High)	LF	\$79.00	127	\$10,033.00	\$150.00	127	\$19,050.00	\$45.00	127	\$5,715
4	507.5	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Gates - Vehicular (COSA Spec)	EA	\$769.37	2	\$1638.	\$4,000.00	2	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	2	\$5,000
5	508	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Remove and Replace Existing Fencing	LF	\$93.00	70	\$6,510.00	\$50.00	70	\$3,500.00	\$25.00	70	\$1,750
6	515	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Topsoil (4" Depth)	CY	\$56.00	48	★ \$2,688.00	\$50.00	48	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	48	\$4,800
7	516	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bermuda Sodding	SY	\$10.00	431	\$4,310.00	\$20.00	431	\$8,620.00	\$25.00	431	\$10,775
8	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs and Traffic Handling (COSA SPEC)	LS	\$41,051.00		\$41,051.00	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000
9	540	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SWPPP	LS	\$21,885.00	•X3	\$21,885.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000
10	550	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	\$25.00	396	\$34,900.00	\$40.00	1,396	\$55,840.00	\$0.01	1,396	\$13
11	848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8-inch SDR 26 PVC Pipe (Open Cut 5'-10')	LF	\$351.00	113	\$39,663.00	\$210.00	113	\$23,730.00	\$330.00	113	\$37,290
12	857	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		30-inch FRP (SN 72)Pipe (Open Cut 5'-10')	LF	\$457:0	75	\$34,275.00	\$615.00	75	\$46,125.00	\$1,850.80	75	\$138,810
13	857	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		30-inch FRP (SN 72)Pipe (Open Cut 10'-15')	LF	\$ 07.0	432	\$262,224.00	\$650.00	432	\$280,800.00	\$1,850.80	432	\$799,545
14	857	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		30-inch FRP (SN 72) Pipe (Open Cut 15'-20')	LE		142	\$94,430.00	\$750.00	142	\$106,500.00	\$1,850.80	142	\$262,813
15	857	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		30-inch FRP (SN 72) Pipe (Open Cut 20'-25')	LE	\$43.00	284	\$239,412.00	\$1,030,00	284	\$292,520.00	\$1,850.80	284	\$525,627
16	857	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		30-inch FRP (SN 72) Pipe (Open Cut 25'-30')	LF	\$1.035.00	350	\$362,250.00	\$1,000.00	350	\$385,000.00	\$1,850.80	350	\$647,780
17	850	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Watertight 96" Polymer Concrete Sanitary Sewer Vortex Drop Structure (All Depths)	EA	\$190.812.00	1	\$190,812.00	\$305,000.00	1	\$305,000.00	\$64,500.00	1	\$64,500
17	853	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		6' Diameter Vented FRP Manhole with Watertight Standard Ring and Cover		\$74,948.00	1	\$74,948.00	\$305,000.00	1	\$71.500.00	\$58.316.00	1	\$58,316
18	853				JU.	\$74,948.00 \$74,754.00	2	1 1	1 1	2	1 1	\$58,316.00	1	
		General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		6 Diameter FRP Tee Base Mannole, Miter with Watertight Standard Ring and Cover	Ş			\$149,508.00	\$66,750.00		\$133,500.00			\$116,632
20	853	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		6' Diameter Vented FRP Tee Base Manhole, Miter with Watertight Standard Ring and		\$68,231.00	1	\$68,231.00	\$65,550.00	1	\$65,550.00	\$58,316.00	1	\$58,316
21	853	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		4 <sup>°</sup> Diameter FRP Sanitary Sewer Manhole with Watertight Standard Ring and Cov	EA	\$22,823.00	1	\$22,823.00	\$23,000.00	1	\$23,000.00	\$19,202.00	1	\$19,202
22	853	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Remove Existing Mannole and Replace with 6 Diameter FRP Sanitary Serenon replace	EA	\$75,823.00	1	\$75,823.00	\$63,500.00	1	\$63,500.00	\$49,950.00	1	\$49,950
23	853	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		6' Diameter FRP Manhole, Miter with Watertight Standard Ring and Cover	EA	\$69,299.00	1	\$69,299.00	\$59,500.00	1	\$59,500.00	\$58,316.00	1	\$58,316
24	853	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Remove Existing Manhole and Replace with 6' Diameter FRP Manhole, Miter Mith	EA	\$79,586.00	3	\$238,758.00	\$57,000.00	3	\$171,000.00	\$49,950.00	3	\$149,850
25	858	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Class B - 2,000 psi Concrete Encasement	CY	\$244.00	181	\$44,164.00	\$400.00	181	\$72,400.00	\$150.00	181	\$27,150
26	862	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Abandonment of Sanitary Sewer Mains (Under 15")	LF	\$16.00	3,343	\$53,488.00	\$60.00	3,343	\$200,580.00	\$32.00	3,343	\$106,976.
27	862	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Abandonment of Sanitary Sewer Mains (15" and Greater)	LF	\$23.00	3,030	\$69,690.00	\$100.00	3,030	\$303,000.00	\$62.00	3,030	\$187,860.
28	862	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Abdandonment of Sanitary Sewer Manholes	EA	\$6,322.00	3	\$18,966.00	\$5,000.00	3	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	3	\$7,500
29	864	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping (Large Diameter Sanitary Sewers)	LS	\$770,415.00	1	\$770,415.00	\$350,000.00	1	\$350,000.00	\$495,000.00	1	\$495,000
30	866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Sewer Main TV Inspection, Post (8" Dia 15" Dia.	LF	\$5.30	113	\$598.90	\$15.00	113	\$1,695.00	\$25.00	113	\$2,825.
31	866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Sewer Main TV Inspection, Post (> 27" Di	LF	\$5.30	1,691	\$8,962.30	\$15.00	1,691	\$25,365.00	\$2.25	1,691	\$3,804.
32	910	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Manhole Rehabilitation	VF	\$4,666.00	25	\$116,650.00	\$4,600.00	25	\$115,000.00	\$659.00	25	\$16,475.
33	SS 1005	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Lift Station Elimination	LS	\$428,844.00	1	\$428,844.00	\$300,000.00	1	\$300,000.00	\$245,000.00	1	\$245,000.
34	SS 01510-A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Temporary Feature Protention (44) by 8-ft Plywood Sheet)	EA	\$1,629.00	3	\$4,887.00	\$500.00	3	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	3	\$1,500.
35	SS 01510-B(a)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Pea Gravel-Filled Polyproviene Bags (1-cu. ft) - in Trench	EA	\$282.00	15	\$4,230.00	\$200.00	15	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	15	\$1,500.
36	SS 01510-B(b)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Pea Gravel-Filled Divpropylene Bags (1-cu. ft) - Underground	EA	\$282.00	15	\$4,230.00	\$200.00	15	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	15	\$2,250
37	SS-01510-C(a)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		3 To 5 Inch Robert Trench	CY	\$825.00	3	\$2,475.00	\$200.00	3	\$600.00	\$500.00	3	\$1,500
38	SS 01510-C(b)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		3 To 5 Ing Rock - underground	CY	\$825.00	15	\$12,375.00	\$200.00	15	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	15	\$3,000
39	SS 01510-D	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Filter Fabric for Flature Remediation	SY	\$75.00	15	\$1,125.00	\$50.00	15	\$750.00	\$100.00	15	\$1,500
40	SS 01510-E(a)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Los SlumpConcrete - in Trench	CY	\$48.00	8	\$384.00	\$350.00	8	\$2,800.00	\$250.00	8	\$2,000
40					CY	\$48.00	o 8	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	0	\$2,800.00	\$250.00	0	
41	SS 01510-E(b) SS 01510-F	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Low Surve Concrete - Underground special Trench Safety Associated with Observation of Feature	LF	\$450.00	8	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	8	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	8	\$2,000
		General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items												
43	SS 01510-G(a)	Our sector and the se		Downtime Associated with Observation of Features in Trenches	DAY	\$9,977.00	5	\$49,885.00	\$10,000.00	5	\$50,000.00	\$5,000.00	5	\$25,000
44	SS 01510-G(b)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Downtime Associated with Observation of Features in Shafts	DAY	\$9,977.00	5	\$49,885.00	\$10,000.00	5	\$50,000.00	\$7,500.00	5	\$37,500
45	SS 01510-G(c)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Downtime Associated with Observation of Features in Tunnels	DAY	\$9,977.00	5	\$49,885.00	\$10,000.00	5	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00	5	\$75,000
46	SS 01510-H(a)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Construct Tunnel Bulkhead	LS	\$7,827.00	1	\$7,827.00	\$55,000.00	1	\$55,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000
47	SS 01510-H(b)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Grout from Underground to Fill Feature	CY	\$587.00	15	\$8,805.00	\$1,000.00	15	\$15,000.00	\$350.00	15	\$5,250
48	SS 01510-I	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Supply and Install Mine Foam (underground)	CF	\$74.00	60	\$4,440.00	\$500.00	60	\$30,000.00	\$50.00	60	\$3,000
49	SS 01510-J	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Install Structural Steel (underground)	LB	\$39.00	450	\$17,550.00	\$30.00	450	\$13,500.00	\$10.00	450	\$4,500
50	SS 02300-A SS	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Tunnel Excavation and 48" Primary Liner Using Hand Mining Tunnel Excavation and 48"	LF	\$1,640.00	408	\$669,120.00	\$2,100.00	408	\$856,800.00	\$2,042.00	408	\$833,136
51	02300-B SS 02360-A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Primary Liner Using Pipe Jacking Access Shaft	LS	\$88,650.00	1	\$88,650.00	\$200,000.00	1	\$200,000.00	\$178,500.00	1	\$178,500
52	SS 02360-C	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Recovery Shaft	LS	\$22.000.00	1	\$22,000.00	\$53,865,00	4	\$53,865.00	\$178,500.00	4	\$42,500.
52	SS 02360-C SS 02420-A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Installation of 30" Carrier Pipe in Tunnel	LS	\$22,000.00	408	\$22,000.00	\$53,865.00	408	\$53,865.00	\$42,500.00	408	\$42,500.
33	33 UZ42U-A	General Satiliary Sewer bid Items		Instanation of 50 Gattlet Pipe III Tuttlet	LF	\$4∠3.00	408	φ172,004.00	ລຸວວບ.00	408	φ224,400.00	\$1,009.75	408	
54	SS 02420-M	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Final QA/QC Survey	IS	\$8 267.00	1	\$8,267.00	\$38,000.00	أو	\$38.000.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.



### Prepared By : S. Manzello

Solicitation No : CO-00552

Job # : 21-4401

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

PO Box :2994 San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS

#### Proposal : Classen Steubing New Bore Alignment

### Time And Date : June 15, 2023 @ 2:00 PM

Time And Date : J Price List	June 15, 2023 @ 2:	JU PM								1				
r noë List						CO-00552 - 1_PESADO CONSTRUCTION CO INC			CO-00552		STRUCTION LLC	CO-00552-2-		
									00-005/2-1	D OUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC		00-00552 - 3_	STRUCTION OF	
Line No	ltem No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity T	otal Amount	Uni Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
56	101	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Preparation of Right-of-Way (Max 5% of Items 1-54)	LS	\$147,500.00	1	\$147,500.09 \$8,213.02	\$2 0,000.00	1	\$260,000.00	\$250,000.00	1	\$250,000.00
57	102.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Intermediate Demobilization and Remobilization (Open Cut)	EA	\$8,213.00	1	\$8,213.0	\$15,000.00	1	\$16,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00
58	102.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Intermediate Demobilization Bypass Pumping Equipment Rental (Open Cut)	DAY	\$4,840.00	20	\$96,800.00	\$3,000.00	20	\$60,000.00	\$5,000.00	20	\$100,000.00
59	102.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Intermediate Demobilization Bypass Pumping Fuel (Open Cut)	DAY	\$634.00	20	\$12,680.13	\$1,000.00	20	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	20	\$20,000.00
60	102.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Intermediate Demobilization Pumping Watch(Open Cut)	DAY	\$4,111.00	20 🔶	\$82,920.01	\$2,500.00	20	\$50,000.00	\$1,200.00	20	\$24,000.00
Calendar Days To					Total			\$5,514,738.94			\$6,185,000.00			\$6,991,222.11
				Intermediate Demobilization and Remobilization (Open Cut) Intermediate Demobilization Bypass Pumping Eulpment Rental (Open Cut) Intermediate Demobilization Bypass Pumping Fuel (Open Cut) Intermediate Demobilization Pumping Watch(Open Cut)		cor								
					0	ຽັ								
					ຮັ									
				X HI										
				nor										
				is is										
				orice										
				0 <sup>×</sup>										
				c St										
				$\langle \mathcal{O} \rangle$										
			X	<b>~</b> '										